#### 507062930 01/08/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7109767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/29/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL B. SIDES	01/06/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SSI INVESTMENTS I, LTD D/B/A TEXAS HUNTER PRODUCTS
Street Address:	4242 IH-10 EAST
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78219

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7222583

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(256)517-5285 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

256-517-5140 Phone:

Email: wbabcock@bradley.com Correspondent Name: STEPHEN H. HALL

Address Line 1: 200 CLINTON AVENUE WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: **HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0E0026-401137	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN H. HALL	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen H. Hall/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PS Nunc Pro Tunc Patent assignment Agreement 1-6-22#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058586 FRAME: 0485

507062930

## NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment Agreement is made this day of January 2022, and effective as of May 29, 2007, by and between Paul B. Sides ("Sides"), individually, and SSI Investments I, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership conducting business under the assumed name of Texas Hunter Products ("SSI d/b/a Texas Hunter Products").

WHEREAS, Sides was a named co-inventor on U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/833.292, entitled "Directional Broadcast Feeder For Fish and Game", filed April 28, 2004, and which issued as US Patent No. 7,222,583 on May 29, 2007 ("Assigned Patent");

WHEREAS, H. Dell Foster, Sides' co-inventor of the Assigned Patent, assigned his rights to the Assigned Patent to SSI d/b/a Texas Hunter Products on or around January 28, 2004;

WHEREAS, Sides is desirous of assigning to SSI d/b/a Texas Hunter Products all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent to SSI d/b/a Texas Hunter Products and SSI d/b/a Texas Hunter Products is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Assigned Patent, effective as of the date of issuance of the Assigned Patent on May 29, 2007.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sides agrees that Sides hereby assigned unto SSI d/b/a Texas Hunter Products nunc pro tunc effective as of May 29, 2007, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent, and the invention disclosed therein, all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof, and other rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

Signed this b day of January, 2022.

aul B.\Sides

Accepted

SSI d/b/a idsal Hunter Products

By:

as Manager of PBS Management Company, LLC, its General

Partner

PATENT REEL: 058586 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 01/08/2022